
What do you think about 
our proposal to build a NHS 
rehabilitation centre for the 
East Midlands

easy read



We are asking what you think about having a new 
rehabilitation centre near Loughborough with more facilities 
and beds, this would mean moving some services from 
Nottingham City Hospital.

The new modern, well equipped centre would provide even 
better rehabilitation service for patients.

Theses questions will take you about 10 minutes to complete 
and need to be returned by the 18th September 2020.

If you need help to fill in these questions, please call us on 
0115 906 8846 or email NECSU.engagement@nhs.net



Question 1 

Are you are answering this questionnaire on behalf of…

A patient or former patient of rehabilitation services

A member of the public

A carer/friend/family member of a person who is or has 
used rehabilitation services

It’s really 
good

I like 
it

It’s OK Don’t 
know

?
I don’t 
like it

I hate 
it

It’s a really 
good idea

I like 
it

It’s OK Don’t 
know

?
I don’t 
like it

I hate 
it

Question 2

What do you think about having a new NHS Rehabilitation 
Centre near Loughborough?

Question 3

A new centre would provide an extra 39 beds across the 
East Midlands. To do this we would need to move the service 
currently provided at Linden Lodge at Nottingham City Hospital 
to this new centre.

What do you think about moving the Linden Lodge services at 
Nottingham City Hospital to the new centre?



It’s a really 
good idea

I like 
it

It’s OK Don’t 
know

?
I don’t 
like it

I hate 
it

Question 5

A new centre would be at the the Defence and National 
Rehabilitation Centre which only treats injured soldiers. 

The new centre would treat NHS patients only but patients 
would also be able to use the really good facilities that are 
already there. 

The surroundings are very quiet and peaceful.

Do you think it’s a good idea to share a site

If you think it’s not a good idea, tell us why

Question 4

If you you want to say anything about moving the rehabilitation 
services from Linden Lodge to a new location near 
Loughborough, tell us here.



Very 
easy

Easy Neither 
easy or 
difficult

Don’t 
know

?
Hard Very 

hard

Question 4

If you you want to say anything about moving the rehabilitation 
services from Linden Lodge to a new location near 
Loughborough, tell us here.

Question 6

If you wanted to visit patients at the new centre near 
Loughborough, how easy would this be for you?

If it would be difficult, tell us why.



Question 7

If the new centre had family rooms so that family could stay 
overnight and had good internet access so you could talk to 
them when they are at home, would this help?

Question 8

Please tick the benefits of the new centre you like best?

You can tick as many as you like.

It’s a really 
good idea

I like 
it

It’s OK Don’t 
know

?
I don’t 
like it

I hate 
it

Are there other ways we could make it easier for people to visit 
the new centre? Tell us how.

Family 
rooms

Specialist 
equipment

Free 
internet

Hydrotherapy 
pool

Free 
parking

All services 
in one place

Peaceful 
location



Question 9

What do you think about having all of the specialist people who care 
for you or your relative, together in one place at the new centre?

I’m happy 
you’ve 
thought 
about 
mental 
wellbeing

I’m happy 
but think 
you could 
do more 
for mental 
wellbeing

I think you 
could do 
more for 
mental 
wellbeing

Don’t 
know

?

It’s a really 
good idea

I like 
it

It’s OK Don’t 
know

?

If you think we could do more, please give us your suggestions.

Question 10

We know it’s important that you are happy in the new 
surroundings and to make sure you are not bored or feel alone, 
you will also have the support of a mental health nurse. There 
will also be a comfortable, peaceful surroundings and lots of 
outdoor space for you to relax in.




